TIDA-020060
Variant: STD E2
Generated: 2/14/2024 9:59 AM
TID #: TIDA-020060 TIDA-020060 REV E2 Bill of Materials
Item # Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
1 !PCB1 1 TIDA-020060 Any Printed Circuit Board
2 C1, C5, C33, C34,
C36, C55
6 0.1uF C1005X5R1H104K050BB TDK CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0402 0402
3 C2, C8, C11, C15,
C22, C23, C35,
C41
8 10uF GRM155R61A106ME11D MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 uF, 10 V, +/- 20%, X5R, 0402 0402
4 C3, C6, C12, C16,
C24, C38, C44
7 1uF GRT155C71A105KE13D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 10 V,+/- 10%, X7S, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0402 0402
5 C4 1 0.047uF GRM155R71E473KA88D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.047 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
6 C10, C20 2 0.1uF CGA3E3X7S2A104K080AB TDK CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7S, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
7 C13, C17, C25,
C37, C39, C45,
C65
7 0.1uF C0402C104K4RACAUTO Kemet CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0402 0402
8 C14, C18, C26,
C40, C43, C46
6 0.01uF GRM155R71E103KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.01 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
9 C19 1 1000pF GRM31BR73A102KW01L MuRata CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 1000 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1206 1206
10 C28, C29 2 22pF CGA3E2C0G1H220J080AA TDK CAP, CERM, 22 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
11 C30 1 4.7nF C1210C472KGRAC7800 KEMET Multilayer Ceramic Capacitor, 4700 pF, 2000 V, ± 10%, X7R, 1210 [3225
Metric]
1210
12 C31 1 10uF GRM21BC71E106KE11L MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7S, 0805 0805
13 C32 1 4.7uF C1608X7S1A475K080AC TDK CAP, CERM, 4.7 uF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X7S, 0603 0603
14 C42 1 0.01uF GCM188R72A103KA37J MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 100 V,+/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
15 C47 1 10uF CL10B106MQ8NRNC Samsung Electro-Mechanics CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 6.3 V,+/- 20%, X7R, 0603 0603
16 C56 1 0.1uF C2012X7R2A104K125AA TDK CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 0805
17 C57, C70 2 4.7uF GRM32DC72A475KE01L MuRata CAP, CERM, 4.7 uF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7S, 1210 1210
18 C58, C68 2 0.1uF GRM188R72A104KA35D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
19 C59 1 1uF CGA4J3X7S2A105K125AB TDK CAP, CERM, 1 uF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7S, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0805 0805
20 C60 1 0.068uF GRM155R71C683KA88D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.068 uF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
21 C61 1 10pF C0805C100J5GACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 10 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0805 0805
22 C62 1 1000pF CGA2B2X8R1H102K050BA TDK CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 50 V,+/- 10%, X8R, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
23 C67 1 0.22uF GRM21AR72A224KAC5L MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.22 uF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 0805
24 D1, D5, D6, D7,
D8, D9, D10, D13
8 Green LG M67K-G1J2-24-Z OSRAM LED, Green, SMD 2x1.4mm
25 D2, D3 2 EZA-EG3W11AV Panasonic Diode, TVS, Bi, AEC-Q101, 0603 0603
26 D12 1 60V PMEG6020ER,115 Nexperia Diode, Schottky, 60 V, 2 A, SOD-123W SOD-123W
27 H1, H2, H13 3 NY PMS 440 0025 PH B&F Fastener Supply Machine Screw, Round, #4-40 x 1/4, Nylon, Philips panhead Screw
28 J1 1 2304372-1 TE Connectivity Header(shrouded), 2x1, R/A, TH Header(shrouded),
2x1, R/A, TH
29 J2 1 ERF8-050-01-L-D-EM2-TR Samtec Receptacle, 0.8mm, 50x2, Gold, Edge Mount Receptacle, 0.8mm,
50x2, Edge Mount
30 J3 1 1714503106 Molex Receptacle, 0.8mm, 30x2, Gold, SMT Receptacle, 0.8mm,
30x2, SMT
31 J4, J8, J9, J12,
J13, J19
6 61300111121 Wurth Elektronik Header, 2.54 mm, 1x1, Gold, TH Header, 2.54 mm, 1x1,
TH
32 J5, J6, J11, J16,
J20, J21, J22
7 TSW-103-07-G-S Samtec Header, 100mil, 3x1, Gold, TH 3x1 Header
33 J7 1 TSW-105-07-G-S Samtec Header, 100mil, 5x1, Gold, TH 5x1 Header
34 J14 1 1935161 Phoenix Contact Therminal Block, 5 mm, 2-pole, TH TH, 2-Leads, Body
10x9mm, Pitch 5mm
35 J18, J23 2 TSW-101-07-G-S Samtec Header, 100mil, 1pos, Gold, TH Testpoint
36 L1, L3, L4 3 1000 ohm BLM18AG102SN1D MuRata Ferrite Bead, 1000 ohm @ 100 MHz, 0.4 A, 0603 0603
37 L2 1 ADL32VHR-3R9M TDK Differential Mode Choke 3.9uH 540mA 0.36Ohm 3.2x2.5x2.5mm SMT SMT_3MM2_2MM5
38 L8 1 ADF32T-800N TDK Common Mode Choke for Ethernet 1000BASE-T1 SMT_CMC_3MM2_2
MM5
39 L9 1 10uH 78438367100 Wurth Electronics 10 µH Shielded Inductor 3.3 A 70.2mOhm Max Nonstandard SMT_IND_5MM4_5M
M4
40 LBL4 1 THT-14-423-10 Brady Thermal Transfer Printable Labels, 0.650" W x 0.200" H - 10,000 per roll PCB Label 0.650 x
0.200 inch
41 Q1, Q3 2 45 V BC847CLT1G ON Semiconductor Transistor, NPN, 45 V, 0.1 A, SOT-23 SOT-23
42 R1, R33 2 2.10k CRCW08052K10FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 2.10 k, 1%, 0.125 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0805 0805
43 R2, R32 2 2.49k CRCW06032K49FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 2.49 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
44 R8, R9, R62, R69,
R99
5 0 CRCW04020000Z0EDHP Vishay-Dale RES, 0, 0%, 0.2 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
45 R11, R12 2 1.00k CRCW08051K00FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.00 k, 1%, 0.125 W, 0805 0805
46 R13 1 100k ERJ-8ENF1003V Panasonic RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.25 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 1206 1206
47 R15, R71, R72,
R73, R74
5 0 RMCF0603ZT0R00 Stackpole Electronics Inc RES, 0, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
48 R18 1 1.0Meg CRCW12061M00JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.0 M, 5%, 0.25 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 1206 1206
49 R19, R64, R65,
R68, R93
5 2.2k CRCW04022K20JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 2.2 k, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
50 R20, R21, R41,
R60, R70, R90,
R91
7 10.0k RMCF0402FT10K0 Stackpole Electronics Inc RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
51 R25, R26 2 2.49k CRCW04022K49FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 2.49 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
52 R27, R28, R43,
R44
4 470 CRCW0402470RJNED Vishay-Dale RES, 470, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
53 R29, R31 2 4.53k CRCW06034K53FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 4.53 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
54 R30 1 100 CRCW0402100RFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 100, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
55 R34, R39, R40,
R45, R46, R75,
R106, R107,
R110, R116
10 0 RK73Z1ETTP KOA Speer RES, 0, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
56 R36, R37 2 5.0k CRCW04024K42FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 5.0k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
57 R38 1 5 K 3266W-1-502LF Bourns Trimmer, 5k ohm, 0.25W, TH 4.5x8x6.7mm
58 R42, R81 2 10.0k RT0603DRE0710KL Yageo America RES, 10.0 k, 0.5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
59 R47, R48, R51,
R52, R53, R54,
R55, R56
8 22 ERJ-2GEJ220X Panasonic RES, 22, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
60 R61 1 5.1k CRCW08055K10JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 5.1 k, 5%, 0.125 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0805 0805
61 R95 1 100k CRCW0603100KDHEAP Vishay-Dale RES, 100 k, 0.5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
62 R96 1 50k 3266W-1-503LF Bourns Trimmer, 50k ohm, 0.25W, TH 4.5x8x6.7mm
63 R101 1 2.49k CRCW04022K49FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 2.49 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
64 R102 1 9.76k CRCW04029K76FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 9.76 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
65 R103 1 36k CRCW040236K0JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 36 k, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
66 R108 1 0.05 ERJ-B2CFR05V Panasonic RES, 0.05, 1%, 1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0612 0612
67 R109 1 20.0k RT0402BRD0720KL Yageo America RES, 20.0 k, .1%, .0625 W, 0402 0402
68 R111 1 270 CRCW0603270RJNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 270, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
69 R112, R113, R114 3 4.99k RC0402FR-074K99L Yageo America RES, 4.99 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
70 R115 1 71.5k ERJ-2RKF7152X Panasonic RES, 71.5 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
71 SH-J1, SH-J2, SH-
J3, SH-J5
4 1x2 SPC02SYAN Sullins Connector Solutions Shunt, 100mil, Flash Gold, Black Closed Top 100mil
Shunt
72 TP3, TP4, TP10 3 5127 Keystone Electronics, KeystoneTest Point, Multipurpose, Blue, TH Blue Multipurpose
Testpoint
73 TP24 1 1502-2 Keystone Terminal, Turret, TH, Double Keystone1502-2
74 U1 1 DP83TG720SWRNDRQ1 Texas Instruments Low Power Auto PHY 1000BASE-T1 Automotive Ethernet Physical Layer
Transceiver, RND0036A (VQFNP-36)
RND0036A
75 U2 1 TPD2E2U06QDBZRQ1 Texas Instruments Automotive Dual-Channel High-Speed ESD Protection Device, DBZ0003A
(SOT-23-3)
DBZ0003A
76 U3 1 TPS74501PQWDRBRQ1 Texas Instruments 500-mA LDO With Power-Good in Small Wettable Flank WSON Package,
DRB0008J (VSON-8)
DRB0008J
77 U4 1 CAT24C256WI-GT3 ON Semiconductor 256 kb I2C CMOS Serial EEPROM, SOIC-8 SOIC-8
78 U9 1 TCA6408AQPWRQ1 Texas Instruments IC I/O EXPANDER I2C 8B 16TSSOP TSSOP-16
79 U10 1 LM5158QRTERQ1 Texas Instruments 2.2-MHz Wide VIN 85-V Boost/Sepic/Flyback Converter with Dual Random
Spread Spectrum
WQFN16
80 U12 1 INA237AQDGSRQ1 Texas Instruments High-Voltage, Zero-Drift, 16-Bit ADC, I 2C, Bidirectional Shunt Current, Bus
Voltage, Power, and Temperature Monitor
VSSOP10
81 U13 1 TPS1HTC30AQPWPRQ1 Texas Instruments 30-mΩ, 24-V, 6-A Single-Channel Automotive Smart High-Side Switch HTSSOP14
82 Y1 1 ABM8AIG-25.000MHZ-12-2Z-
T3
Abracon Corporation Crystal, 25 MHz, 12pF, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, SMD 3.2x2.5mm
83 C7, C27 0 47pF GRM1555C1H470FA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 47 pF, 50 V, +/- 1%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402
84 C9, C21 0 22pF GRM1555C1H220FA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 22 pF, 50 V, +/- 1%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402
85 C48 0 2.2µF C0603C225M8PAC7867 KEMET 2.2 µF ±20% 10V Ceramic Capacitor X5R 0603 (1608 Metric) 0603
86 C49 0 1uF GRM155R61C105MA12D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 16 V,+/- 20%, X5R, 0402 0402
87 C50 0 0.01uF 8.85012E+11 Wurth Elektronik CAP, CERM, 0.01 uF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
88 C51, C63 0 0.1uF C0402C104K4RACAUTO Kemet CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0402 0402
89 C52 0 0.068uF CGA3E2X7R1H683K080AA TDK CAP, CERM, 0.068 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
90 C53 0 0.15uF GRM188R71E154KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.15 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
91 C54 0 0.1uF 8.85012E+11 Wurth Elektronik CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
92 C64 0 0.1uF C1005X5R1H104K050BB TDK CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0402 0402
93 C69 0 22uF EEE-FK2A220P Panasonic CAP, AL, 22 uF, 100 V, +/- 20%, 1.3 ohm, AEC-Q200 Grade 2, SMD SMT Radial F
94 D4 0 5.6V SZMM3Z5V6ST1G ON Semiconductor Diode, Zener, 5.6 V, 300 mW, AEC-Q101, SOD-323 SOD-323
95 D11 0 60V PMEG6020ER,115 Nexperia Diode, Schottky, 60 V, 2 A, SOD-123W SOD-123W
96 D15 0 Green LG M67K-G1J2-24-Z OSRAM LED, Green, SMD 2x1.4mm
97 FB1 0 Chip Ferrite Bead, 0603, 1000Ω @ 100MHz, 0.2Ω, 25%, 1A
98 J15 0 TSW-102-07-G-S Samtec Header, 100mil, 2x1, Gold, TH 2x1 Header
99 J17 0 TSW-103-07-G-S Samtec Header, 100mil, 3x1, Gold, TH 3x1 Header
100 L5 0 ADM70S-2R6 TDK Differential Mode Choke 2.6uH 1.5A 84mOhm 7.0x6.0x3.5mm SMT SMT_7MM0_6MM0
101 L6, L7 0 3.3uH LQH32NH3R3J23L Murata Wire Wound Ferrite Inductor for Automotive 3.3μH ±5% 0.24Ω 425mA
1210
1210.0
102 L12 0 PID77S-180M TDK Differential Mode Choke 18uH 1.8A 0.103 Ohm 7.5x7.5x7.5mm SMT SMT4_7MM5_7MM5
103 Q2 0 40 V MMBT3906 Fairchild Semiconductor Transistor, PNP, 40 V, 0.2 A, SOT-23 SOT-23
104 Q5 0 100V DMN10H220L-7 Diodes Inc. MOSFET, N-CH, 100 V, 1.4 A, SOT-23 SOT-23
105 R3, R4, R5, R6,
R14, R24, R35,
R59, R67
0 2.49k CRCW06032K49FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 2.49 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
106 R7, R10 0 27 CRCW040227R0JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 27, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
107 R16, R104, R105 0 0 RK73Z1ETTP KOA Speer RES, 0, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
108 R22 0 0 RMCF0603ZT0R00 Stackpole Electronics Inc RES, 0, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
109 R23, R63 0 2.2k CRCW04022K20JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 2.2 k, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
110 R49, R50, R57,
R58
0 22 ERJ-2GEJ220X Panasonic RES, 22, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
111 R66 0 1.00k CRCW08051K00FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.00 k, 1%, 0.125 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0805 0805
112 R76 0 3.30k RC0603FR-073K3L Yageo RES, 3.30 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
113 R77 0 68.1 RC0603FR-0768R1L Yageo RES, 68.1, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
114 R78 0 130k CRCW0402130KFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 130 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
115 R79 0 2.20k RC0603FR-072K2L Yageo RES, 2.20 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
116 R80 0 20.0k RT0402BRD0720KL Yageo America RES, 20.0 k, .1%, .0625 W, 0402 0402
117 R82 0 107k RT0603DRE07107KL Yageo America RES, 107 k, 0.5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
118 R83 0 91.0k RG1608P-913-B-T5 Susumu Co Ltd RES, 91.0 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
119 R84, R85, R86,
R92
0 10.0k RMCF0402FT10K0 Stackpole Electronics Inc RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
120 R87, R100 0 0 CRCW04020000Z0EDHP Vishay-Dale RES, 0, 0%, 0.2 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
121 R88, R89 0 10.0k RT0603DRE0710KL Yageo America RES, 10.0 k, 0.5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
122 R97, R98 0 4.7k CRCW04024K70JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 4.7 k, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
123 U5 0 TLV76601QWDRBRQ1 Texas Instruments Automotive, adjustable- and fixed-output, 500-mA, 16-V, positive-voltage,
LDO linear regulator 8-SON -40 to 150
SON8
124 U6 0 OPA991QDBVRQ1 Texas Instruments Automotive-grade, single, 40-V, 4.5-MHz, low-power operational amplifier 5-
SOT-23 -40 to 125
SOT23-5
125 U7 0 TLV6700DDCR Texas Instruments Micropower, 18V Window Comparator with 400mV Reference, DDC0006A
(SOT-23-THIN-6)
DDC0006A
126 U8 0 Texas Instruments Automotive Catalog Quadruple 2-Input Positive-NOR Gates, PW0014A,
LARGE T&R
PW0014A
127 U11 0 TLV4011QDCKRQ1 Texas Instruments Low-Power Comparator with Precision Reference SC70-5
128 Y2 0 CDC6CE02500CDLE Texas Instruments Low Jitter, Low Power, LVCMOS Output, BAW Oscillator VSON4
IMPORTANT NOTICE AND DISCLAIMER
TI PROVIDES TECHNICAL AND RELIABILITY DATA (INCLUDING DATA SHEETS), DESIGN RESOURCES (INCLUDING REFERENCE
DESIGNS), APPLICATION OR OTHER DESIGN ADVICE, WEB TOOLS, SAFETY INFORMATION, AND OTHER RESOURCES “AS IS”
AND WITH ALL FAULTS, AND DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS AND IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION ANY
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD
PARTY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS.
These resources are intended for skilled developers designing with TI products. You are solely responsible for (1) selecting the appropriate
TI products for your application, (2) designing, validating and testing your application, and (3) ensuring your application meets applicable
standards, and any other safety, security, regulatory or other requirements.
These resources are subject to change without notice. TI grants you permission to use these resources only for development of an
application that uses the TI products described in the resource. Other reproduction and display of these resources is prohibited. No license
is granted to any other TI intellectual property right or to any third party intellectual property right. TI disclaims responsibility for, and you
will fully indemnify TI and its representatives against, any claims, damages, costs, losses, and liabilities arising out of your use of these
resources.
TI’s products are provided subject to TI’s Terms of Sale or other applicable terms available either on ti.com or provided in conjunction with
such TI products. TI’s provision of these resources does not expand or otherwise alter TI’s applicable warranties or warranty disclaimers for
TI products.
TI objects to and rejects any additional or different terms you may have proposed. IMPORTANT NOTICE
Mailing Address: Texas Instruments, Post Office Box 655303, Dallas, Texas 75265
Copyright © 2024, Texas Instruments Incorporated